

## BULLETIN

April 9, 2021

April 7

Application received from CITIZENS BANK, AMSTERDAM, MO., Butler, Missouri requesting permission to relocate its already established branch from 134 South Main, Liberal, Barton County, Missouri to 121 South Main, Liberal, Barton County, Missouri.

April 9

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge ROCKWOOD BANK, Eureka, St. Louis County, Missouri, Charter No. 2809, with and into LINDELL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, St. Louis, St. Louis City, Missouri, Charter No. 212T, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of LINDELL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of LINDELL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, St. Louis, St. Louis City, Missouri.

Certificate of Authority Nos 4844 – 4847 issued to LINDELL BANK & TRUST COMPANY granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by ROCKWOOD BANK.

April 9

Certificate of Authority No. 4849 issued to **COMMUNITY FIRST BANK**, Butler, Bates County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at 200 North Third Street, Garden City, Cass County, Missouri.

Commissioner